

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**February 8, 2023  
10:00 a.m.**

**CRSA-0977-00(002) 107029-701000  
Marshall County, Mississippi**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Century Construction		Talbot Brothers Contracting Company, Inc.		STE-BIL Grading, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>										
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$787,160.00	\$ 787,160.00	\$880,000.00	\$ 880,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$ 650,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$ 550,000.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 431+97)	1	UN	\$600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$679,542.00	\$ 679,542.00	\$600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	1,446.0	SY	\$8.00	\$ 11,568.00	\$6.80	\$ 9,832.80	\$6.00	\$ 8,676.00	\$10.00	\$ 14,460.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	1,069.0	CY	\$12.00	\$ 12,828.00	\$10.50	\$ 11,224.50	\$6.00	\$ 6,414.00	\$10.00	\$ 10,690.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	4,161.0	CY	\$30.00	\$ 124,830.00	\$23.00	\$ 95,703.00	\$22.50	\$ 93,622.50	\$20.00	\$ 83,220.00
209-A005	GEOTEXTILE STABILIZATION, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN	1,661.0	SY	\$5.00	\$ 8,305.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,644.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,305.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,644.00
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	203.0	TON	\$55.00	\$ 11,165.00	\$82.00	\$ 16,646.00	\$34.00	\$ 6,902.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,150.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE	702.0	TON	\$65.00	\$ 45,630.00	\$76.00	\$ 53,352.00	\$63.24	\$ 44,394.48	\$60.00	\$ 42,120.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5 mm	134.0	TON	\$195.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$343.00	\$ 45,962.00	\$308.90	\$ 41,392.60	\$330.00	\$ 44,220.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 mm	134.0	TON	\$195.00	\$ 26,130.00	\$343.00	\$ 45,962.00	\$308.90	\$ 41,392.60	\$330.00	\$ 44,220.00
S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	3.100	CY	\$2,800.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 9,610.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,850.00
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	148.0	LB	\$2.50	\$ 370.00	\$2.80	\$ 414.40	\$2.00	\$ 296.00	\$5.00	\$ 740.00
S-603-C-A	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	32.0	LF	\$130.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$165.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$180.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$150.00	\$ 4,800.00

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**February 8, 2023  
10:00 a.m.**

**CRSA-0977-00(002) 107029-701000  
Marshall County, Mississippi**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Century Construction Tupelo, MS 38802 MS Certification: 11403-MC		Talbot Brothers Contracting Company, Inc. Nesbit, MS 38651 MS Certification: 02174-MC		STE-BIL Grading, Inc. Waterford, MS 38685 MS Certification: 22458-MC	
S-603-C-B	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-606-B	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM	44.0	LF	\$30.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$37.00	\$ 1,628.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,408.00
S-606-D	GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I", THRIE BEAM	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
S-606-E	GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0	SF	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL)	0.650	MI	\$15,000.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$8,140.00	\$ 5,291.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 4,550.00
S-621-E-1	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MIL)	3,530.0	LF	\$10.00	\$ 35,300.00	\$1.60	\$ 5,648.00	\$1.40	\$ 4,942.00	\$1.40	\$ 4,942.00
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MIL)	42.0	LF	\$20.00	\$ 840.00	\$23.00	\$ 966.00	\$20.00	\$ 840.00	\$20.00	\$ 840.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2	EA	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3)	4	EA	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$85.00	\$ 340.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
Subtotal Roadway Items:				\$	2,490,106.00	\$	2,115,203.70	\$	2,436,697.18	\$	2,381,854.00
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>											
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13-13-13)	2.00	TON	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	1500	\$ 3,000.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.20	TON	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1500	\$ 3,000.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	2.00	ACRE	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1500	\$ 3,000.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	4.00	TON	\$600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	1500	\$ 6,000.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	1,500.0	LF	\$5.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,000.00	10	\$ 15,000.00
237-A002	WATTLES, 20"	200.0	LF	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,600.00	10	\$ 2,000.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	150.0	TON	\$65.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$88.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$65.42	\$ 9,813.00	100	\$ 15,000.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS NON-WOVEN < 0.43 mm)	240.0	SY	\$5.50	\$ 1,320.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,200.00	4	\$ 960.00
Subtotal Erosion Control Items:				\$	36,720.00	\$	30,676.00	\$	27,613.00	\$	45,260.00

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

February 8, 2023  
10:00 a.m.

CRSA-0977-00(002) 107029-701000  
Marshall County, Mississippi

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Century Construction		Talbot Brothers Contracting Company, Inc		STE-BIL Grading, Inc.	
						Tupelo, MS 38802		Nesbit, MS 38651		Waterford, MS 38685	
						MS Certification: 11403-MC		MS Certification: 02174-MC		MS Certification: 22458-MC	
						\$ -					
	<b>BRIDGE ITEMS</b>										
S-803-A	TEST PILE	7	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 154,000.00	20000	\$ 140,000.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$5,000.00	\$ -	4000	\$ -
S-803-C	18" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	8,130.0	LF	\$170.00	\$ 1,382,100.00	\$177.00	\$ 1,439,010.00	\$194.67	\$ 1,582,667.10	185	\$ 1,504,050.00
S-803-F	22" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLE	820.0	LF	\$12.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$0.10	\$ 82.00	\$1.00	\$ 820.00	1	\$ 820.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "A"	597.79	CY	\$1,600.00	\$ 956,464.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 836,906.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 896,685.00	2000	\$ 1,195,580.00
901-S-804-C	31' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, TYPE I + 2	153.75	LF	\$160.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$180.00	\$ 27,675.00	\$139.02	\$ 21,374.33	200	\$ 30,750.00
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, TYPE I + 2	397.50	LF	\$180.00	\$ 71,550.00	\$150.00	\$ 59,625.00	\$122.45	\$ 48,673.88	200	\$ 79,500.00
901-S-804-C	100' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, TYPE IV	997.50	LF	\$265.00	\$ 264,337.50	\$265.00	\$ 264,337.50	\$266.50	\$ 265,833.75	400	\$ 399,000.00
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	112,669.0	LB	\$2.50	\$ 281,672.50	\$1.46	\$ 164,496.74	\$1.51	\$ 170,130.19	1.75	\$ 197,170.75
S-806-A	31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	24	EACH	\$6,900.00	\$ 165,600.00	\$7,700.00	\$ 184,800.00	\$7,116.50	\$ 170,796.00	10000	\$ 240,000.00
S-806-A	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	102	EACH	\$10,900.00	\$ 1,111,800.00	\$11,700.00	\$ 1,193,400.00	\$11,080.00	\$ 1,130,160.00	12500	\$ 1,275,000.00
S-806-C	31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	8	EACH	\$7,300.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$7,441.00	\$ 59,528.00	10000	\$ 80,000.00
S-806-C	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	34	EACH	\$11,750.00	\$ 399,500.00	\$12,700.00	\$ 431,800.00	\$11,797.00	\$ 401,098.00	15000	\$ 510,000.00
S-806-G	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	1,608.0	LF	\$300.00	\$ 482,400.00	\$290.00	\$ 466,320.00	\$263.50	\$ 423,708.00	400	\$ 643,200.00
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	622.0	LF	\$75.00	\$ 46,650.00	\$75.00	\$ 46,650.00	\$65.85	\$ 40,958.70	75	\$ 46,650.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	252.0	TON	\$65.00	\$ 16,380.00	\$88.00	\$ 22,176.00	\$65.42	\$ 16,485.84	100	\$ 25,200.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS NON-WOVEN < 0.43 mm)	450.0	SY	\$5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,250.00	4	\$ 1,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BRIDGE ITEMS:</b>				\$	<b>5,378,544.00</b>	\$	<b>5,349,928.24</b>	\$	<b>5,385,168.79</b>	\$	<b>6,368,720.75</b>
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$	<b>7,905,370.00</b>	\$	<b>7,495,807.94</b>	\$	<b>7,849,478.97</b>	\$	<b>8,795,834.75</b>

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**February 8, 2023  
10:00 a.m.**

**CRSA-0977-00(002) 107029-701000  
Marshall County, Mississippi**

<b>Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc</b> Lake, MS 39092 MS Certification: 07743-SC	<b>Key Constructors, LLC</b> Madison, MS 39130 MS Certification: 12353-MC	<b>N.L. Carson Construction Co., Inc.</b> Carthage, MS 39051 MS Certification: 03462-MC
--	---	---

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>								
S-200-A	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$825,000.00	\$ 825,000.00	\$988,000.00	\$ 988,000.00	\$995,000.00	\$ 995,000.00
S-201-A	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$580,000.00	\$ 580,000.00	\$349,000.00	\$ 349,000.00	\$2,644,840.00	\$ 2,644,840.00
S-202-B	REMOVAL OF BRIDGE (STA. 431+97)	1	UN	\$1,315,000.00	\$ 1,315,000.00	\$764,000.00	\$ 764,000.00	\$950,000.00	\$ 950,000.00
S-202-D	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT (ALL DEPTHS)	1,446.0	SY	\$10.00	\$ 14,460.00	\$173.00	\$ 250,158.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,784.00
S-203-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (F.M.)	1,069.0	CY	\$10.00	\$ 10,690.00	\$33.00	\$ 35,277.00	\$8.00	\$ 8,552.00
S-203-E1	BORROW EXCAVATION (F.M.E.) (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED) (CLASS 9)	4,161.0	CY	\$27.50	\$ 114,427.50	\$33.00	\$ 137,313.00	\$27.50	\$ 114,427.50
209-A005	GEOTEXTILE STABILIZATION, TYPE V, NON-WOVEN	1,661.0	SY	\$4.15	\$ 6,893.15	\$6.00	\$ 9,966.00	\$3.60	\$ 5,979.60
S-304-B	GRANULAR MATERIAL (CLASS 4, GROUP "C")	203.0	TON	\$47.00	\$ 9,541.00	\$115.00	\$ 23,345.00	\$62.00	\$ 12,586.00
S-304-D	CRUSHED STONE	702.0	TON	\$64.00	\$ 44,928.00	\$90.00	\$ 63,180.00	\$54.20	\$ 38,048.40
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 9.5 mm	134.0	TON	\$361.00	\$ 48,374.00	\$378.00	\$ 50,652.00	\$313.50	\$ 42,009.00
S-403-A	HOT MIX ASPHALT, ST, 12.5 mm	134.0	TON	\$361.00	\$ 48,374.00	\$378.00	\$ 50,652.00	\$329.20	\$ 44,112.80
S-601-B	CLASS "B" STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	3.100	CY	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$3,065.00	\$ 9,501.50	\$2,005.50	\$ 6,217.05
S-602-A	REINFORCING STEEL	148.0	LB	\$1.75	\$ 259.00	\$2.00	\$ 296.00	\$4.86	\$ 719.28
S-603-C-A	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS III	32.0	LF	\$160.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$318.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$149.00	\$ 4,768.00

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

**February 8, 2023**  
**10:00 a.m.**

**CRSA-0977-00(002) 107029-701000**  
**Marshall County, Mississippi**

				Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc		Key Constructors, LLC		N.L. Carson Construction Co., Inc.	
				Lake, MS 39092 Brandon, MS 39042		Madison, MS 39130		Carthage, MS 39051	
				MS Certification: 07743-SC		MS Certification: 12353-MC		MS Certification: 03462-MC	
S-603-C-B	36" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, END SECTION	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
S-606-B	GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM	44.0	LF	\$36.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,408.00
S-606-D	GUARD RAIL, BRIDGE END SECTION, TYPE "I", THRIE BEAM	4	EA	\$4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$3,845.00	\$ 15,380.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00
S-606-E	GUARD RAIL, TERMINAL END SECTION	4	EA	\$4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$3,650.00	\$ 14,600.00
S-618-A	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00
S-618-B	ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	0	SF	\$10.00	\$ -		\$ -	\$10.00	\$ -
S-621-C	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC EDGE STRIPE (CONTINUOUS WHITE) (60 MIL)	0.650	MI	\$8,500.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$13,815.00	\$ 8,979.75	\$7,000.00	\$ 4,550.00
S-621-E-1	4" WIDE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (CONTINUOUS YELLOW) (90 MIL)	3,530.0	LF	\$1.70	\$ 6,001.00	\$3.00	\$ 10,590.00	\$1.40	\$ 4,942.00
S-621-H-1	THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND (WHITE) (120 MIL)	42.0	LF	\$24.50	\$ 1,029.00	\$13.50	\$ 567.00	\$20.00	\$ 840.00
S-630-A	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC WARNING SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	2	EA	\$430.00	\$ 860.00	\$340.00	\$ 680.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00
S-630-B	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC REGULATORY SIGN (ENCAPSULATED LENS)	1	EA	\$290.00	\$ 290.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00
S-630-C	REFLECTORIZED TRAFFIC OBJECT MARKER (ENCAPSULATED LENS)(TYPE 3)	4	EA	\$87.50	\$ 350.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00	\$75.00	\$ 300.00
Subtotal Roadway Items:				\$	3,095,955.65	\$	2,896,563.25	\$	4,926,633.63
<b>EROSION CONTROL ITEMS</b>					\$ -				
S-212-B	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER (13:13:13)	2.00	TON	1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	1,290.00	\$ 2,580.00	1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
S-212-F	AMMONIUM NITRATE	0.20	TON	3,750.00	\$ 750.00	5,155.00	\$ 1,031.00	4,500.00	\$ 900.00
S-214-A	SEEDING	2.00	ACRE	1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	1,550.00	\$ 3,100.00	2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-215-A	VEGETATIVE MATERIALS FOR MULCH	4.00	TON	300.00	\$ 1,200.00	310.00	\$ 1,240.00	800.00	\$ 3,200.00
S-233-A	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE (TYPE I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	1,500.0	LF	4.50	\$ 6,750.00	13.00	\$ 19,500.00	6.00	\$ 9,000.00
237-A002	WATTLES, 20"	200.0	LF	9.00	\$ 1,800.00	6.20	\$ 1,240.00	8.00	\$ 1,600.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB	150.0	TON	76.00	\$ 11,400.00	150.00	\$ 22,500.00	77.00	\$ 11,550.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS NON-WOVEN < 0.43 mm)	240.0	SY	4.75	\$ 1,140.00	6.00	\$ 1,440.00	3.60	\$ 864.00
Subtotal Erosion Control Items:				\$	28,940.00	\$	52,631.00	\$	35,914.00

**BIDS RECEIVED:**

February 8, 2023  
10:00 a.m.

CRSA-0977-00(002) 107029-701000  
Marshall County, Mississippi

				Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. Lake, MS 39092 MS Certification: 07743-SC		Key Constructors, LLC Madison, MS 39130 MS Certification: 12353-MC		N.L. Carson Construction Co., Inc. Carthage, MS 39051 MS Certification: 03462-MC	
	<b>BRIDGE ITEMS</b>								
S-803-A	TEST PILE	7	EACH	14,250.00	\$ 99,750.00	30,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$16,574.00	\$ 116,018.00
S-803-B	CONVENTIONAL STATIC PILE LOAD TEST	0	EACH	4,000.00	\$ -	5,000.00	\$ -	\$4,000.00	\$ -
S-803-C	18" PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING	8,130.0	LF	171.00	\$ 1,390,230.00	149.00	\$ 1,211,370.00	\$145.00	\$ 1,178,850.00
S-803-F	22" PRE-FORMED PILE HOLE	820.0	LF	0.01	\$ 8.20	10.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$10.00	\$ 8,200.00
901-S-804-A	BRIDGE CONCRETE, CLASS "A"	597.79	CY	1,925.00	\$ 1,150,745.75	3,217.00	\$ 1,923,090.43	\$2,022.00	\$ 1,208,731.38
901-S-804-C	31' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, TYPE I + 2	153.75	LF	191.00	\$ 29,366.25	300.00	\$ 46,125.00	\$198.06	\$ 30,451.73
901-S-804-C	40' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, TYPE I + 2	397.50	LF	171.00	\$ 67,972.50	390.00	\$ 155,025.00	\$182.05	\$ 72,364.88
901-S-804-C	100' PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BEAM, TYPE IV	997.50	LF	285.00	\$ 284,287.50	450.00	\$ 448,875.00	\$285.00	\$ 284,287.50
S-805-A	REINFORCEMENT	112,669.0	LB	2.15	\$ 242,238.35	2.00	\$ 225,338.00	\$1.54	\$ 173,510.26
S-806-A	31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	24	EACH	7,975.00	\$ 191,400.00	8,970.00	\$ 215,280.00	\$8,080.00	\$ 193,920.00
S-806-A	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' INTERIOR	102	EACH	12,825.00	\$ 1,308,150.00	13,180.00	\$ 1,344,360.00	\$11,865.00	\$ 1,210,230.00
S-806-C	31' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	8	EACH	8,255.00	\$ 66,040.00	9,315.00	\$ 74,520.00	\$8,390.00	\$ 67,120.00
S-806-C	40' PRECAST CONCRETE SLAB UNIT, 3.5' EXTERIOR	34	EACH	13,225.00	\$ 449,650.00	13,945.00	\$ 474,130.00	\$12,550.00	\$ 426,700.00
S-806-G	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER RAIL	1,608.0	LF	317.00	\$ 509,736.00	325.00	\$ 522,600.00	\$263.00	\$ 422,904.00
S-813-A	CONCRETE RAILING	622.0	LF	96.00	\$ 59,712.00	72.00	\$ 44,784.00	\$69.00	\$ 42,918.00
S-815-A	LOOSE RIPRAP, 300 LB.	252.0	TON	76.00	\$ 19,152.00	150.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$77.00	\$ 19,404.00
S-815-E	GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP (TYPE V) (AOS NON-WOVEN < 0.43 mm)	450.0	SY	4.75	\$ 2,137.50	6.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$3.60	\$ 1,620.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BRIDGE ITEMS:</b>				\$	5,870,576.05	\$	6,944,197.43	\$	5,457,229.75
<b>TOTAL BID</b>				\$	8,995,471.70	\$	9,893,391.68	\$	10,419,777.38

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:



2/8/2023  
DATE